

## Dear Fellow Congregant:

The Board of the Men's Club hopes you and your family are staying safe and well. We also hope that upon receiving this letter, you will consider becoming part of a very special group of men dedicated to providing service to our Synagogue and helping it to prosper and grow.

The Men's Club is in its 47<sup>th</sup> year of existence and continues to be an integral part of our Synagogue. The Men's Club focuses on Jewish values and carrying out its principles while providing an opportunity to develop friendships. It also offers educational and service opportunities that reflect the interests of its members. We sponsor youth events, host informative breakfast programs and furnish gifts to our Bar/Bat Mitzvah children. The Men's Club provides contributions to the Synagogue for capital improvements including the sound system in the Sanctuary and social hall, a new stove in the Pareve kitchen exclusively for synagogue use, new chairs in the small Sanctuary, a new screen in the Simcha room, as well as charitable donations to secular and non-secular organizations. We have bolstered every facet of Synagogue activity. As you read this letter we are planning and hope to have many varied and stimulating in person programs for our 2022/2023 year. We look forward to your attendance and participation.

Our membership year is once again upon us. Please join with us as a member of the Men's Club. Our annual dues are only \$36. Please complete the membership form below with your payment and join us.

Please note, we encourage you to join and become an active member and assist in planning and organizing our important programs. We hope you participate in our social activities as well as perform various supportive services for the Synagogue. Active participation can be very gratifying. It will be an exciting year with your support.

If you have any questions or ideas, please feel free to contact Michael Katz at 732-792-1096 (<a href="mailto:katzfamily4@aol.com">katzfamily4@aol.com</a>) or Maurice Zagha at 732-303-9009 (mzagha@optonline.net). If you want to participate in any capacity, the doors are open.

Thank you in advance for your support.

Michael Katz President		Maurice Zagha Vice President-Membership	
Name:	Men's Club 2022/2023	Dues: \$36	
Address:Phone #:	E-mail:		

Please mail your check to the Synagogue office payable to: The Men's Club, CBI Forty Seven years of serving the Synagogue and the community from 1976 to 2023.